

# Data and Charge Cable

For Nintendo™ Switch



User manual

**KONIX**  
MOBILITY



**Package content:**

- Data and Charge Cable x 1
- User Manual x 1

**Specifications:**

- Charges Switch console and other device with USB-C ports at high speed
- Offers High Speed data transfer
- Two meter length

**Charge Instruction:**

1. Insert the USB connector of this cable to the USB power port
2. Insert the Type C connector of this cable to the USB Type C port at the bottom of the Switch Console to charge
3. Remove the cable when finish charging

**Data transfer Instruction:**

1. Insert the the USB connector of this cable to the USB port of console
2. Insert the Type C connector of this cable to the USB Type C port at the top of Pro Controller or other device
3. Start playing

**FR**

## **Contenu de l'emballage :**

- Câble de chargement et de transfert de données x 1
- Guide d'utilisation x 1

## **Caractéristiques techniques :**

- Charge la console Switch et les autres appareils avec ports USB-C à grande vitesse
- Transfère les données à grande vitesse
- Câble de deux mètres

## **Instructions pour le chargement :**

1. Insérez le connecteur USB du câble dans le port d'alimentation USB
2. Insérez le connecteur type C du câble dans le port USB type C en bas de la console Switch pour la charger
3. Retirez le câble une fois le chargement terminé

## **Instructions pour le transfert de données :**

1. Insérez le connecteur USB du câble dans le port USB de la console
2. Insérez le connecteur type C du câble dans le port USB Type C en haut de la manette Pro ou d'un autre appareil
3. Commencez à jouer

## **Packungsinhalt:**

- 1 x Daten und Ladekabel
- 1 x Benutzerhandbuch

## **Technische Daten:**

- Lädt Switch-Konsole und anderes Gerät mit USB-C-Ports mit hoher Geschwindigkeit
- Bietet High-Speed-Datenübertragung
- 2 Meter Länge

## **Gebührenanweisung:**

1. Stecken Sie den USB-Anschluss dieses Kabels in den USB-Anschluss
2. Stecken Sie zum Aufladen den Stecker des Typs C an den USB-Typ-C-Port am unteren Rand der Switch-Konsole
3. Entfernen Sie das Kabel nach Beendigung der Aufladung

## **Anleitung zur Datenübertragung:**

1. Stecken Sie den USB-Anschluss dieses Kabels an den USB-Port der Konsole
2. Stecken Sie den Stecker des Typs C dieses Kabels an den USB-Typ-C-Port an der Oberseite des Pro-Controllers oder eines anderen Geräts
3. Beginnen Sie das Spiel

**ES**

## **Contenido del paquete:**

- Cable de datos y carga x 1
- Manual del usuario x 1

## **Especificaciones:**

- Carga la consola Switch y otros dispositivos con puerto USB-C a alta velocidad
- Proporciona transferencia de datos a alta velocidad
- Dos metros de longitud

## **Instrucciones de carga:**

1. Inserte el conector USB del cable en el puerto de alimentación USB
2. Inserte el conector Tipo C del cable en el puerto USB Tipo C de la parte inferior de la consola Switch para cargarla
3. Retire el cable cuando haya terminado la carga

## **Instrucciones para la transferencia de datos:**

1. Inserte el conector USB del cable en el puerto de USB de la consola
2. Inserte el conector Tipo C de este cable en el puerto USB Tipo C en la parte superior de Pro Controller u otro dispositivo
3. Empieza a jugar

## Conteúdo da embalagem:

- 1 cabo de dados e de carga
- 1 manual do utilizador

## Especificações:

- Carrega o Switch Console e outros dispositivos com portas USB-C rapidamente
- Proporciona uma transferência de dados rápida
- Dois metros de comprimento

## Instruções de carregamento:

1. Insira o conector USB deste cabo na porta de alimentação USB
2. Insira o conector tipo C deste cabo na porta USB, igualmente tipo C, na parte inferior do Switch Console para carregar
3. Remova o cabo quando o carregamento estiver concluído

## Instruções de transferência de dados:

1. Insira o conector USB deste cabo na porta USB do Console
2. Insira o conector tipo C deste cabo na porta USB, igualmente tipo C, na parte superior do Pro Console ou de outro dispositivo
3. Começar a jogar



## **Contenuto della Confezione:**

- Cavo Dati e Ricarica x 1
- Manuale Utente x 1

## **Specifiche Tecniche:**

- Ricarica la Switch Console e altri dispositivi utilizzando le porte USB-C ad alta velocità
- Offre un trasferimento dei dati ad Alta Velocità
- Due metri di lunghezza

## **Istruzioni per la ricarica:**

1. Inserisci il connettore USB di questo cavo nella porta di alimentazione USB
2. Inserisci il connettore di Tipo C di questo cavo nella porta USB di Tipo C nella parte inferiore della Switch Console per ricaricarla
3. Rimuovi il cavo quando la ricarica è completa

## **Istruzioni per il trasferimento dei dati:**

1. Inserisci il connettore USB di questo cavo nella porta USB della console
2. Inserisci il connettore di Tipo C di questo cavo nella porta USB di Tipo C nella parte superiore del Pro Controller o di un altro dispositivo
3. Inizia a giocare



## Verpakkingsinhoud:

- Gegevens- en laadkabel x 1
- Gebruikershandleiding x 1

## Specificaties:

- Laadt de Switchconsole en ander apparaten met USB-C-poorten op hoge snelheid
- Biedt High Speed gegevensoverdracht
- Twee meter lengte

## Opladinstructie:

1. Sluit de USB-connector van deze kabel aan op de USB-poort
2. Plaats de Type C-connector in de USB Type C-poort aan de onderkant van de Switch Console om te laden
3. Verwijder de kabel wanneer het opladen is voltooid

## Gegevensoverdracht Instructie:

1. Sluit de USB-connector van deze kabel aan op de USB-poort van de console
2. Plaats de Type C-connector van deze kabel in de USB Type C-poort aan de bovenkant van de Pro Controller of een ander apparaat
3. Begin met spelen

### محتوى الحزمة:

- كبل بيانات وشحن  $1 \times$
- دليل المستخدم  $1 \times$

### الخصائص:

- يشحن وحدة تحكم Switch وجهازاً آخر من خلال منافذ USB-C بسرعة عالية
- يوفر نقل البيانات بسرعة عالية
- بطول مترين

### تعليمات الشحن:

1. أدخل موصل USB من هذا الكبل في منفذ طاقة USB
2. قُم بإدخال الموصل من النوع C من هذا الكبل في منفذ USB من النوع C في الجزء السفلي من وحدة تحكم Switch لشحنها
3. أزل الكبل عند الانتهاء من الشحن

### تعليمات نقل البيانات:

1. أدخل موصل USB من هذا الكبل في منفذ USB بوحدة التحكم
2. أدخل الموصل من النوع C من هذا الكبل في منفذ USB من النوع C بالجزء العلوي من وحدة التحكم Pro Controller أو جهاز آخر
3. ابدأ اللعب



# KONIX

[www.konix-interactive.com](http://www.konix-interactive.com)

©2017 Konix. Innelec Multimedia - Konix, 45 rue Delizy, 93692 Pantin Cedex, FRANCE. The Konix brand and logo are trademarks of Innelec Multimedia S.A. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All rights reserved. Made in PRC.

©2017 Konix. Innelec Multimedia - Konix, 45 rue Delizy, 93692 Pantin Cedex, FRANCE. La marque et le logo Konix sont des marques de commerce d'Innelec Multimedia S.A. Toutes les autres marques de commerce appartiennent à leurs propriétaires respectifs. Tous droits réservés. Fabriqué en RPC.

